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1.1.1.
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LZW CCITT G4
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TIFF
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1.1.2.

NSK
1 TIFF Tag Image File Format
TIFF DTP 1986
6.0
TIFF
2 IPTC-NAA/1IM Information Interchange Model 1 2 4 TIFF
3 1M 1 2 JIS
4 JPEG
Lzw CCITT G4
5 4
6 Color Space RGB CMY 4
CMYK
7 ID
1 30 ID
1 4



1.1.3.

NSK TIFF
TIFF Revision 6.0
IPTC

CMY
3 CMY

RGB
Device independent, Device dependent

2

01 2
10

0 9 10
16

0 F 16
LZwW
CCITT G4

CCITT Group4

NSK IPTC

“ Binn

“ HeXn

“ Decn



1.1.4.

TIFF ; Tag Image File Format

TIFF Aldus Corporation DTP 1986 Revision3.0
1987 Rev.4.0 1988 LZW Rev.5.0
Rev.6.0 1992
RGB
YCbCr
Lab
JPEG
CMYK

1IM ; IPTC-NAA Information Interchange Model
IPTC International Press Telecommunications Council

NAA Newspaper Association of America
NAA 92 6 ANPA American Newspaper Publishers Association
1M

2
IPTC-ANPA Information Interchange Model 14,March, 1991
16,0ctober,1992 Ver2 draft
IPTC-ANPA Digital Newsphoto Parameter Record 14,March,1991 Verl
16,0ctober,1992 Ver2 draft

JPEG Joint Photographic Expert Group

JIS
CCIR601 ; CCIR Recommendation 601
CCIR International Radio Consultative Committee :
1 RGB Y Cb,Cr

RGB

CCIR Recommendation 601 ITU-R Recommendation 601
CCIR 1993 3 TSS Telecommunication Standardized Sector

CCITT
CCITT International Telphone and Telgraph Consultative Committee ) ITU

1997 10 11 IPTC-NAA/TIM Ver.4.0 IPTC-NAA/DNPR Ver.4.0



1.1.5. TC130

1S0/TC130 Graphic Technology /WG2 Prepress Data

Exchange 1989 1S0/TC130
DIN WG1 WG2 WG3 WG4
WG5 WG2
TC130 TIFF
TIFF
TIFF/IT Tag Image File Format for Image Technology
JPEG
TIFF
RGB CMY(K) XYZ CIELAB CIELUV YChCr
RGB CMY(K)
TIFF/IT TIFF/IT-
P1 Profile one TIFF/IT TIFF/IT-P1 “ CMYK”
“ " TIFF/IT

Tag34017 ColorSequence
TIFF/IT-P1 Appendix B
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1.2.1.
TIFF Revision 6.0 final
Tag
IPTC-NAA/TIM 1 2 4
JPEG
TIFF Revision 6.0 JPEG TIFF
eg. JPEG
TIFF
__—
TIFF
/
/
\/
1.1 /\/
1M
IPTC IIM Information Interchange
Model IPTC DNPR Digital Newsphoto Parameter
Record 1M DNPR TIFF
1M 1 9 1
1M 2
3
4 6 7 9
1M 1 2 4
TIFF
1M

11



TIFF DNPR

1IM 1 2 4
TIFF Rev.6.0
A\
TIFF IFD | TAG | TAG 2 TAG
HEADER 254 | 256 33723
K
TAG IPTC-NAA 11N
373 1 [ 2 4
1.2
1.2 TIFF
2 IPTC-NAAZITIM
3 JPEG 4
TIFF 2nd1FD 2
1IM 4 3

12



2 NSK TIFF
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2.1.1.
TIFF Tag Image File Format
TIFF
TIFF
1986 TIFF
Tag
TIFF TIFF Revision 6.0
Final

14



2.1.2.

2.1.2.1.
a J PEG 13 ” 13 ” 2 R 1
_A_> > ;’A
- |
2.1
b JPEG YCbCr 262
Photometriclnterpretation 277 SamplesPerPixel Ci
c 1
d JPEG 519 JPEGQTables 520 JPEGDCTables
521 JPEGACTables JPEG
e
YCbCr
CbCr 1 pee | cmy | veber| cmyk
O O
O O O

RGB o o

CMY o o

CMYK o

o
262 Photometriclnterpretation
277 SamplesPerPixel
JPEG JPEG Ci
Componentldentifier
f
2.1.2.2.
¥/ :,.;*?2<>]
TAB 63

15



2.1.2.3. TIFF

1

m ; mandatory

d ; default
0 ; option
6 TIFF
5 CMYK 4
a
b 3 CMY RGB
c 3 CMY RGB
d 4 CMYK
e 4 CMYK
f
TIFF
HeadenIFD| TagTagTagTagTagTagTagTagTagTa Ta Ta TagTa Ta
254256257 25825926227027327427 28329 §30 723
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
254 d NewSubfileType :LONG :=0
256 m  ImageWidth :LONG or SHORT
257 m  ImageLength :LONG or SHORT
258 m BitsPerSample :SHORT :=8
259 d Compression :SHORT =1
262 m  Photometriclnterpretation :SHORT :=0 /=1
270 0 ImageDescription :ASCII
273 m StripOffsets :LONG or SHORT
274 d Orientation zSHORT =1
277 d SamplesPerPixel :SHORT =1
279 m  StripByteCounts :LONG or SHORT
282 m  XResolution :RATIONAL 1
283 m  YResolution “RATIONAL 1
296 d ResolutionUnit :SHORT =1 )/=2(  )/=3(cm)
306 o DateTime tASCII :
33723 m  NSKIPTC :BYTE
282 283 296
1 2 3
XResolution 5932/63 5932/63 5932/63
YResolution 2966/63 5932/63 3520/63
ResolutionUnit 3 3 3
X9.4 /mm X9.4 /mm X:9.4 /mm
Y:A7  /mm Y94 /mm Y56 /mm

16



3 CMY RGB TIFF

Headen IFD| Tag Tag TagTag TagTag Tag Tag Tag TagTagTag TagTag Tag Ta g%g 3
254256 257 258 259262 270 273 274277 279282283 284 296 30

723CMY
[ e e e e e o O O O e O e e | [
R G B
254 d NewSubfileType :LONG :=0
256 m  ImageWidth :LONG or SHORT :
257 m  ImagelLength :LONG or SHORT :
258 m BitsPerSample :SHORT =8 8 8
259 d Compression :SHORT =1
262 m  Photometriclnterpretation :SHORT =5 CMY /=2 RGB
270 o ImageDescription :ASCII :
273 m  StripOffsets :LONG or SHORT :
274 d Orientation :SHORT =1
277 d SamplesPerPixel :SHORT :=3
279 m  StripByteCounts :LONG or SHORT : 3
282 m  XResolution :RATIONAL
283 m  YResolution :RATIONAL
284 d PlanarConfiguration :SHORT 1=2
296 d ResolutionUnit :SHORT :=1( )/=2( )/=3(cm)
306 o DateTime tASCII :
33723 m  NSKIPTC :BYTE
3 CMY RGB
3 CMY RGB TIFF

T
FMMeWH)TwTwTwTmTwTwTwTwTmeTmeTmTwTwTw3? 3
254256 257 258 259262270 273 274 277 279282 283284 296 306 723
R1,G1,B1...

C1M1,Y1..

b 3 284
284 d PlanarConfiguration ZSHORT =1
3 CMY RGB

17



CMYK TIFF

Heade IFD| Tag Tag Tag Tag TagTag Tag Tag Ta Ta Ta

4
257258259262 270273 27 27 ZagéFBaSQZTB%?;QaﬁgTaGggs

25425 23|c M oy Kk
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

254 d NewSubfileType :LONG :=0
256 m  ImageWidth :LONG or SHORT :
257 m ImageLength :LONG or SHORT :
258 m BitsPerSample :SHORT =8 8 8 8
259 d Compression :SHORT =1
262 m  Photometriclnterpretation :SHORT :=5 CMYK
270 o ImageDescription :ASCII :
273 m  StripOffsets :LONG or SHORT :
274 d Orientation :SHORT =1
277 d SamplesPerPixel :SHORT =4
279 m  StripByteCounts :LONG or SHORT : 4
282 m  XResolution “RATIONAL
283 m  YResolution :RATIONAL
284 d PlanarConfiguration :SHORT =2
296 d ResolutionUnit :SHORT =1 )/=2( )/=3(cm)
306 o DateTime tASCII
33723 m  NSKIPTC :BYTE

4 CMYK
4 CMYK TIFF

Header| IFD ;? g? gg ;? g? ;g Ta Ta ;? Ta Ta Ta Tag;g ;; Ta 33g 4
723
C1MLY1K1..
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

d 4 284

284 d PlanarConfiguration :SHORT =1
4 CMYK

18



TIFF

Header

IFD |Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag
254 256 257 258 259 262 270 273 274 277 278 279 282 283 296 306 33723

254
256
257
258
259
262
270
273
274
277
278
279
282
283
296
306
33723

278

NewSubfileType
ImageWidth
ImageLength
BitsPerSample
Compression
Photometriclnterpretation
ImageDescription
StripOffsets
Orientation
SamplesPerPixel
RowsPerStrip
StripByteCounts
XResolution
YResolution
ResolutionUnit
DateTime

NSKIPTC

RowsPerStrip TIFF Rev6.0

19

:LONG

:LONG or SHORT
:LONG or SHORT
:SHORT

:SHORT

:SHORT

:ASCII

:LONG or SHORT
:SHORT

:SHORT

:LONG or SHORT
:LONG or SHORT
:RATIONAL
:RATIONAL
:SHORT

:ASCII

:BYTE

=0 /=1

:=FFFFFFFFh/FFFFh 1

=1( )/=2(  )/=3(cm)



TIFF

4 CMYK 4
a
b 3 CMY RGB
c 3 CMY RGB
d 4 CMYK
e 4 CMYK
f
1 306 279 StripByteCount
2 512 JPEGProc JPEG
TIFF
veader 1FD) T TenTan e TegTaoT a0 oo epTanTaaeaTapTaoTooTopad ) " Gatat
SOl Data EOI
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
254 d NewSubfileType :LONG :=0
256 m  ImageWidth :LONG or SHORT
257 m  ImagelLength LONG or SHORT
258 m BitsPerSample :SHORT :=8
259 d Compression :SHORT :=6 JPEG
262 m Photometriclnterpretation :SHORT :=0 /=1
270 o ImageDescription tASCII
273 m StripOffsets :LONG or SHORT
274 d Orientation :SHORT =1
277 d SamplesPerPixel :SHORT =1
279 m  StripByteCounts LONG or SHORT
282 m  XResolution :RATIONAL
283 m  YResolution :RATIONAL
284 o PlanarConfiguration :SHORT 1=2 1
296 d ResolutionUnit :SHORT :=1( )/=2( )/=3(cm)
306 o DateTime :ASCII :
512 m JPEGProc :SHORT =1
531 0 YCbCrPositioning :SHORT 1
33723 m NSKIPTC :BYTE
1 TIFF 284 531
Ci 30Hex 34Hex
O01lHex YCbCr 0 4 4.1

20



b 3 CMY RGB TIFF
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Hescer | FD| 1o Teg 120 To o 12 Tog Tog 1o Yo Tog T 1o T Ton Ton Ty T 53| PECTE
SOl Data EOI

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
254 d NewSubfileType :LONG :=0
256 m  ImageWidth :LONG or SHORT 1
257 m  ImagelLength LONG or SHORT :
258 m BitsPerSample :SHORT =8 8 8
259 d Compression :SHORT :=6 JPEG
262 m Photometriclnterpretation :SHORT :=5 CMY / =2 RGB
270 o ImageDescription :ASCII
273 m StripOffsets :LONG or SHORT
274 d Orientation :SHORT =1
277 d SamplesPerPixel :SHORT :=3
279 m  StripByteCounts :LONG or SHORT
282 m  XResolution :RATIONAL
283 m  YResolution :RATIONAL
284 d PlanarConfiguration :SHORT 1=2
296 d ResolutionUnit :SHORT :=1( )/=2( )/=3(cm)
306 o DateTime :ASCII :
512 m JPEGProc :SHORT =1
531 d YCbCrPositioning :SHORT
33723 m  NSKIPTC :BYTE

3 CMY RGB
YCbCr
c 3 CMY RGB TIFF
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Hescer | FD| To o9 120 To 1o T2 T Tog Tog T Tog T Top 7o Jog T30 T Top 53 FECRAE e
SOI Data EOI
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
b 3 284
284 d PlanarConfiguration :SHORT =1
3 CMY RGB

YCbCr b 3

21



d 4 CMYK TIFF
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Hescer | PO T2 1o T 1o 1o T Tog 1o 1o T 1o Ty Tog T2 T Jou Top T o | g e
SOl Data EOI
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
254 d NewSubfileType :LONG :=0
256 m ImageWidth :LONG or SHORT 1
257 m  ImageLength LONG or SHORT :
258 m BitsPerSample :SHORT =8 8 8 8
259 d Compression :SHORT :=6 JPEG
262 m Photometriclnterpretation :SHORT =5 CMYK
270 o ImageDescription tASCII
273 m StripOffsets :LONG or SHORT
274 d Orientation :SHORT =1
277 d SamplesPerPixel :SHORT =4
279 m  StripByteCounts LONG or SHORT
282 m XResolution :RATIONAL
283 m YResolution :RATIONAL
284 d PlanarConfiguration :SHORT 1=2
296 d ResolutionUnit :SHORT :=1(C )/=2( )/=3(cm)
306 o DateTime :ASCII :
512 m JPEGProc :SHORT =1
531 d YCbCrPositioning :SHORT
33723 m NSKIPTC :BYTE
4 CMYK
e 4 CMYK TIFF
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Heser| PO T 19 129 Tog 1o To 1o 1o Tog 1o 1o Tog g T T T Tog Top o8 gt
SOl Data EOI
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
d 4 284
284 d PlanarConfiguration :SHORT =1
4 CMYK
d 4
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TIFF

Header| IFD |Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag Tag
254 256 257 258 259 262 270 273 274 277 278 279 282 283 296 306 33723
254 d NewSubfileType :LONG :=0
256 m ImageWidth :LONG or SHORT :
257 m  ImagelLength :LONG or SHORT :
258 m BitsPerSample :SHORT =1
259 d Compression :SHORT =4 G4 /=5 LzZW
262 m Photometriclnterpretation :SHORT :=0 /=1
270 o ImageDescription :ASCI1
273 m StripOffsets :LONG or SHORT :
274 d Orientation :SHORT =1
277 d SamplesPerPixel :SHORT =1
278 0 RowsPerStrip :LONG or SHORT :=FFFFFFFFh/FFFFh 1
279 m  StripByteCounts :LONG or SHORT :
282 m  XResolution :RATIONAL
283 m  YResolution :RATIONAL
296 d ResolutionUnit :SHORT :=1(C )/=2( )/=3(cm)
306 o DateTime :ASCII :
33723 m  NSKIPTC :BYTE

278 RowsPerStrip TIFF Rev6.0

23



IFD

1st

2nd

2nd 1FD Value 2.2
254
1st IFD
RGB
RGB RGB TIFF 2nd
- o Tal o I_
Header I}% oL él'? - noef>f<§celltzl(3)f I2FrI]3 .. b?t%zl- . ;? .. L=|(r)]k
| | | | | | | !
IFD ‘?
254 d NewSubfileType :LONG :=0
256 m  ImageWidth :LONG or SHORT 1
257 m ImageLength :LONG or SHORT :
258 m BitsPerSample :SHORT =8 8 8
259 d Compression :SHORT :=6 JPEG
262 m  Photometriclnterpretation :SHORT :=5 CMY / =2 RGB
270 o ImageDescription tASCI1
273 m StripOffsets :LONG or SHORT
274 d Orientation :SHORT =1
277 d SamplesPerPixel :SHORT :=3
279 m StripByteCounts :LONG or SHORT
282 m  XResolution :RATIONAL
283 m  YResolution :RATIONAL :
284 d PlanarConfiguration :SHORT =1
296 d ResolutionUnit :SHORT :=1( )/=2( )/=3(cm)
306 o DateTime tASCII :
512 m JPEGProc :SHORT =1
531 d YCbCrPositioning :SHORT
33723 m  NSKIPTC :BYTE
IFD
254 d NewSubfileType :LONG =1
256 m  ImageWidth :LONG or SHORT
257 m ImagelLength :LONG or SHORT
258 m BitsPerSample :SHORT =8 8 8
259 d Compression :SHORT =1
262 m  Photometriclnterpretation :SHORT :=2 RGB
273 m StripOffsets :LONG or SHORT
274 d Orientation :SHORT =1
277 d SamplesPerPixel :SHORT :=3
279 m  StripByteCounts :LONG or SHORT
282 m  XResolution :RATIONAL
283 m  YResolution :RATIONAL
284 d PlanarConfiguration :SHORT =1
296 d ResolutionUnit :SHORT :=1( )/=2( )/=3(cm)

24



2.2.1. TIFF
TIFF 2.2 TIFF 1 Header N IFD :
Image File Directory
8 TIFF TIFF 1
1 12 ID
4
1
TIFF 8
a Byte0O-1 “ 11" 4949 Hex “ MM”  4D4D Hex
o 16bit 32bit
“ MM
b Byte2-3 “ 42" 002A Hex Byte0-1
c Byte4-7 IFD
2
2 12
4 “ Offset of next IFD”
0
Byte0-1
b Byte2-3
1 = BYTE 8bit
2 = ASCII 7hit ASCII null OOHex
3 = SHORT 16bit
4 = LONG 32bit
5= long 2 2
Byte4-7
Byte8-11

25



HEADER 8Byte

Top| Byte order "II" or "MM"
+2 Version "42"
4 Directory Entry 12Byte
v — Offset of 1stIFD «a '//X’ Tag
7 X+2 Type
Py ’ X+4
e — Length —
IFD Image File Directory e
o | Number of Directory B o X+8 B Value or Offset
o +2 Directory entry 0
a +14 Directory entry 1
a +26 Directory entry 2
If X+8=0Offset 1
5 Value
Directory entry B -1 ! 4
a++32 x 12 Offset of next IFD —w 4
2.2 TIFF
TIFF
**** HEADER Fxkx
0000 - 0001 Byte order “ 11 : 4949 Hex” or “ MM : 4D4D Hex”
0002 - 0003 Fixed in “ 42 : 002A Hex”
0004 - 0007 1st IFD offset 0008 Hex
***% 1st IFD Fxkx
0008 - 0009 Number of directory entries 16 : 0010 Hex
**** Tag ID Fkkx
254 NewSubfileType
256 ImageWidth
257 ImageLength
258 BitsPerSample
259 Compression
262 Photometriclnterpretation
270 ImageDescription
273 StripOffsets
274 Orientation
277 SamplesPerPixel
279 StripByteCounts
282 XResolution
283 YResolution
296 ResolutionUnit
306 DateTime
33723 NSKIPTC

*k*k*k

*kk*k

Values longer than 4 bytes ****
Image data ****

26



2.2.2. TIFF
TIFF

270 ImageDescription ASCI1
NSK IPTC

278 RowsPerStrip TIFF Rev6.0

27
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2.2



TaglD

DEC | HEX
254 | FE |NewSubfileType LONG  |32hit
Bit0=1: o
0 Default
Bitl=1: 1 X
0.
Bit2=1 : X
256 | 100 |ImageWidth SHORT |1 o
or LONG
257 | 101 |ImageLength SHORT o
or LONG
258 | 102 |BitsPerSample SHORT 1:2 X
416 x
8 :256 o
259 | 103 |Compression SHORT 1: Default o
:BitsPerSample=16:Short
:BitsPerSample=32:Long
:BitsPerSample= ‘Byte
. X
3 CCITT 63 X
4 .CCITT G4 X
5 :LZW X
6 :JPEG X
32773 :PackBits X
262 | 106 |Photometricinterpretation SHORT 0 0 o
1: 0 o
2 :RGB 0
3 X
4. X
5_.CMYK
6 :YCbCr X
8 :CIE Lab X
270 | 10E [ImageDescription ASCII NSKIPTC 2:120
ot a0 =0
273 | 111 |StripOffsets SHORT |TIFF o
or LONG
274 | 112 [Orientation SHORT 1: o
277 | 115 |SamplesPerPixel SHORT 1: o
Default
3 :RGB CMY o
4 .CMYK
279 | 117 |StripByteCounts SHORT o
or LONG
282 | 11A |XResolution Rational [X o
X
283 | 11B |YResolution Rational |Y o
Y
284 | 11C |PlanarConfiguration SHORT 1 Default )
2. o
296 | 128 [ResolutionUnit SHORT 1: o
2 Default 0
3.:cm 0
306 | 132 |DateTime ASCII
YYYY:MM:DD (space) HH:MM:SS (null)
33723| 83BB|NSKIPTC BYTE o

2.1
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TIFF




TaglD

DEC | HEX
254 | FE |NewSubfileType LONG  [32hit
Bit0=1: o
0 Default
Bitl=1: 1 X
0
Bit2=1 : X
256 | 100 |ImageWidth SHORT |1 o
or LONG
257 | 101 [ImageLength SHORT o
or LONG
258 | 102 |BitsPerSample SHORT 1:2
416 X
8 256 X
259 | 103 |Compression SHORT 1: Default o
:BitsPerSample=16:Short
:BitsPerSample=32:Long
:BitsPerSample= Byte
2 X
3_CCITT G3 X
4 .CCITT G4 X
5 LZW X
6 JPEG X
32773 :PackBits X
262 | 106 |Photometricinterpretation SHORT 0: 0 o
I 2
2 ‘RGB X
3. x
4 . X
5 :CMYK X
6_:YChCr X
8 :CIE Lab X
270 | 10E |ImageDescription ASCII NSKIPTC 2:120
O =R =2
273 | 111 |StripOffsets SHORT |TIFF o
or LONG
274 | 112 |Orientation SHORT 1: o
277 | 115 |SamplesPerPixel SHORT 1: o
Default
3 :RGB CMY X
4 .CMYK X
278 | 116 |RowsPerStrip SHORT
or LONG
279 | 117 |StripByteCounts SHORT o
or LONG
282 | 11A |XResolution Rational |X o
X
283 | 11B |YResolution Rational |Y o
Y
296 | 128 |ResolutionUnit SHORT 1: o
2 Default o
3 :cm o
306 | 132 |DateTime ASCII
YYYY:MM:DD (space) HH:MM:SS (null)
33723] 83BB|NSKIPTC BYTE o

2.2
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TaglD

DEC | HEX
254 | FE |NewSubfileType LONG  |32hbit
Bit0=1: o
0. Default
Bitl=1: 1 X
0.
Bit2=1: X
256 | 100 |ImageWidth SHORT |1 o
or LONG
257 | 101 |ImageLength SHORT o
or LONG
258 | 102 |BitsPerSample SHORT 1:2 X
416 X
8 :256 o
259 | 103 |Compression SHORT 1: Default X
:BitsPerSample=16:Short
:BitsPerSample=32:Long
:BitsPerSample= Byte
X
T T3TCCITT 63 x
4 .CCITT G4 X
5 :LZW X
6 :JPEG 0
32773 :PackBits x
262 | 106 |Photometricinterpretation SHORT 0 0 o
1. 0] o
2 :RGB 0
3. X
4. X
5_:CMYK
6 :YCbCr X
8 :CIE Lab X
270 | 10E |ImageDescription ASCII NSKIPTC 2:120
ot R0 =0
273 | 111 |StripOffsets SHORT |TIFF o
or LONG
274 | 112 [Orientation SHORT 1: o
277 | 115 |SamplesPerPixel SHORT 1 o
Default
3 :RGB CMY o
4 :.CMYK
279 | 117 |StripByteCounts SHORT o
or LONG |JPEG Interchange format
282 | 11A [XResolution Rational |X o
X
283 | 11B |YResolution Rational |Y o
Y
284 | 11C |PlanarConfiguration SHORT 1. Default o
2. o
296 | 128 [ResolutionUnit SHORT 1. o
2. Default [
3 .cm 0
306 | 132 |DateTime ASCII
YYYY:MM:DD (space) HH:MM:SS (null)
512 | 200 |JPEGProc SHORT 1 :Baseline sequential o
JPEG 14 :Lossless X
531 | 213 |YCbCrPositioning SHORT 1 :Centered Default o
YCbCr 2 :Cosited 0
33723| 83BB|NSKIPTC BYTE o
3

2.3

30
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TaglD

DEC | HEX
254 | FE |NewSubfileType LONG  |[32hit
Bit0=1: o
0 Default
Bitl=1: 1 X
0.
Bit2=1: X
256 | 100 [ImageWidth SHORT |1 o
or LONG
257 | 101 [ImageLength SHORT o
or LONG
258 | 102 |BitsPerSample SHORT 1:2
416 x
8 :256 X
259 | 103 |Compression SHORT 1: Default X
:BitsPerSample=16:Short
:BitsPerSample=32:Long
:BitsPerSample= Byte
2 x
3_CCITT G3 X
4 .CCITT G4
5 :LZW
6 :JPEG X
32773 :PackBits X
262 | 106 |Photometricinterpretation SHORT 0 0 o
1: 0 o
2 :RGB X
3 X
4. X
5_CMYK X
6 :YCbCr X
8 :CIE Lab X
270 | 10E [ImageDescription ASCII NSKIPTC 2:120
o =aI ) =
273 | 111 |StripOffsets SHORT |TIFF o
or LONG
274 | 112 |Orientation SHORT 1: o
277 | 115 |SamplesPerPixel SHORT 1 o
Default
3 :RGB CMY X
4 :.CMYK X
278 | 116 |RowsPerStrip SHORT
or LONG
279 | 117 |StripByteCounts SHORT o
or LONG
282 | 11A |XResolution Rational |X o
X
283 | 11B |YResolution Rational |Y o
Y
296 | 128 |ResolutionUnit SHORT 1 o
2. Default 0
3.:cm 0
306 | 132 |DateTime ASCII
YYYY:MM:DD (space) HH:MM:SS (null)
33723| 83BB|NSKIPTC BYTE o

2.4
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3 NSK 1PTC
-

32



3.1.1.
TIFF TIFF

IPTC-NAA 1M
1 TIFF TIFF
1M 33723
1M

IPTC-ANPA Information Interchange Model
14 March 1991 TIFF 33723 1M NSK IPTC

3.1.2.
1M

1 End-of-DataSet

()] Revisionl.2 NSK
TIFF Revisionl.1

4-1 NSK IPTC US ASCII

JIS X 0208-1990

JIS
JIS X 0208-1990

US ASCII 8bit

US ASCII 20Hex  7EHex

US ASCII 30Hex  39Hex

33



4-2 NSK TIFF

JIS X 0201
4-3 NSK IPTC JIS
NSK TIFF
4-4 NSK IPTC
TIFF CR 0D Hex LF OA Hex
NSK TIFF

34

JIS

2:120
CR+LF

NSK



3.2.1.
1.2.1. 1IM TIFF
IPTC-NAAZITIM 1 2 4
1 1:xxX 2:XX
2 4
3

4
5
6
End-of-DataSet
7 2
32767
8
32767 5
1 2 3 4 5 6
No.
No.
1 “ 1C Hex”
2
3
4 5 32767
7 MSB 0
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LSB15

32767

MSB

n+l

No.

10
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1 2 1:90

1:00

0002 Hex

1:05

1024

ID 1:30

: TOKYO OSAKA NAGOYA

1:20

0003 Hex

1:22

:1:20 0002 Hex
NSK TIFF Rev.1.0 0000 Hex

1:30 1D

10
GUEST G/
Appendix A

: KYODO NEWS MAINICHI GUEST G/SHIMBUN

1:40

- 8 “ On
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1:50 ID
32
1:60
1 8 0 9
1
1: 5 8
-5
1:70
8
1 19921222 1992 12 22
1:80
11
0 240000
: 035500+0900 3 55 00
1:90
13
1S0
0 GO,Default
JIS X 0208-1990
JIS JIS
0 LSO : GO
1 ; “ OE Hex” G1
0 ; “ OF Hex” GO
o “ 1B28421B26401B2429421B2140” Hex ,13Byte
:1B = ESC, 28 = GO , 42 = US ASCII
1B ESC, 26 = G1 Revision
40 = 1990 JIS X0208
1B = ESC, 24 = ,
29 = 61 , 42 = JIS X0208-1983
1B = ESC, 21 = CO , 40 = 1S0646

38
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2
JIS X 0202

1 LS1:

Gl

Gl



3.2.3. 2

1M 2 0001 Hex

JIS
64
2:120

JIS
64

3 JIS

A B C XYz

JIS
32
:2:15 2

JIS
32

- " w ”
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2:25
JIS

64

2:30

: 19921222 1992 12 22
2:35

11
24

240000
: 035500+0900 3 55 00
2:40

JIS
256

2:45
2:47
2:50

2:55

: 19930113 1993 1 13
2:60

11

: 24
240000
: 035500+0900 3 55 00

40



165

32
- SCANNER1

170

10
. 2:65
: VER3.02

:75

180
32
185
32
190

32

195

32

JIS

JIS

JIS

JIS

LUT
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:100

: JPN USA

:101
JIS
64
1103
JIS
32

: 0003 AS-001/01

1105
JIS
256
: 2:05
:110
JIS
32
. AP=
:115
JIS
32
:120
JIS
2000
CR 0D Hex

LF O0A Hex

CR+LF
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2:122

32

2:130

2:135

3.2.4.

4:10

7360

JIS
ID
4
4
1lbit/1 1 Bin : 0 Bin :
460
- -
128
B LSB
E%H 1 MSB
lll EZ] 2 LSB
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3.2.5.

1

1:00 0002 Hex
1:05 TOKYO

1:20 0003 Hex
1:22 0002 Hex
1:30 ID KYODO NEWS
1:40 00000000
1:50 ID

1:60 5

1:70 19930723
1:80 150000+0900
1:90 1B28421B26401B2429421B2140 Hex
2:00 0001 Hex
2:05

2:07

2:55 19930723
2:60 095500+0900
2:65 NT-3000
2:70 VER3.02
2:80

2:90

2:95

2:101

2:103 AS-001/01
2:110

2:120

1:00 0002 Hex
1:20 0003 Hex
1:22 0002 Hex
1:30 ID ASAHI

1:40 00000000
1:60 5

1:70 19930723
1:80 150000+0900
1:90 1B28421B26401B2429421B2140 Hex
2:00 0001 Hex
2:90

2:103 5
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4

JPEG
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4.1.1.

ISO/1EC DIS
10918-1 Information Technology - Digital Compression and Coding of continuous-tone
still images - Part 1:Requirements and guidelines
1SO/1EC DIS 10918-1 JPEG Joint
Photographic Experts Group

4.1.2.
JPEG DCT Discrete Cosine Transform
DPCM Differential PCM
DCT DCT
DCT
1)
2)
3) AC

DC

46



4 2
1 DCT
2
4.2.1.
JPEG
Ci
1
2 RGB
3 YChCr
4 CMY
5 CMYK
4.2.2.
13 4 4
4.2.3.
JPEG  YChCr
YCbCr RGB 8 256
Y =256 x E%
Cb =256 x  [E*Cb] 128
Ccr =256 x  [E*Cr] 128
E"y 0 1.0 E'Cb E'Cr -0.5
Y Cb Cr 255
1 RGB  YCbCr
Y = 0.299R  0.5876 0.114B
Cb = 0.1687R 0.33136  0.5B
cr = O0.5R 0.4187G  0.0813B
2 YCbCr  RGB
R =Y
G =Y 0.34414 x Cb 128
B =Y 1.772 x Cb 128
3 CMY CMYK
CMY YCbCr  JPEG
YChCr JPEG
R =25 ¢C
G =255 M
= 255 Y
K* =255 K

2.1
YCbCr

0.5
128
128
1.402 x Cr 128
0.71414 x Cr 128

RGB

K*
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4.2.4.
8 x 8
MCU Minimum Coded Unit
A,B,C

I (TS JCEDE LICENDES o
4 \}cu ———p

JPEG
JPEG
DCT
4.1 A B C B C
A XxY B C 1/2 X/2 xY
A 2 B 1 C 1
MCU
X X/2 X/2
- e <> <>
A Al A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 C1 C2
}_
' An-1| An-2 Bn/2 Cn/2
Al,A2,B1,C1,A3,A4,B2,C2, An-1,An,Bn/2,Cn/2
4.1
4.2.5.
MCU
=1
2 Y:Cb:Cr =1:1:1
4 -2 -2
4 :1:1
2:1:1
3 R: B =1:1:1
C oY =1:1:1
5 C YK =1:1:1:1
1,1
CMYK C=63Hex M=6DHex Y=79Hex K=6BHex

48



4.2.6.

4.2.7.

SOl
EOI

4.2

Start Of Image
End Of Image

SOF0 Start Of Frame:Baseline DCT

S0S
DHT
DQT

DRI
RST
DNL

Start Of Scan
Define Huffman Table
Define Quantization Table

Define Restart Interval
Restart Interval Termination
Define Number of Lines

APPn APPlication use

APPO JFIF

49

OFFD8
OFFD9
OFFCO
OFFDA
OFFC4
OFFDB

OFFDD
OFFDO
OFFDC
OFFEOQ

Hex
Hex
Hex
Hex
Hex
Hex

Hex
Hex
Hex
Hex



4.2.8.

4.3
1 sol  EOl
SOF 1 SOF S0S 1
2
sol
SOF
S0S
EOI
4.3
4.2.9. SOI ;
4.2.10. EOI ;
4.2.11. SOF ;
DCT
“ SOF0”
1

SOFO0

4.4

50

SOl

SOF

SOF 1

S0S 1

SOF

SOl



Component Specification
N Parameters

Cnf | Hnf Vnf | Tgnf

a Lf ; Frame header length

Lf

b P ; Sample precision

1
8 DCT 11
¢ Y ; Number of lines breadth of area
0 65535
d X ; Number of sample per line pixels in row
1 1 65535
e Nf ; Number of image components in frame
1 3 4
f Ci ; Component identifier
i 4.1
g Hi ; Horizontal sampling factor
i 1 2 4
h Vi ; Vertical sampling factor
i 1 2 4
i Tqi ; Quantization table selector
i 0 3
| I I
YChCr Y 01 Hex
Ch 02 Hex CCIR Recommendation 601
Cr 03 Hex JFIF
RGB R 08 Hex Application-dependent
G 09 Hex
B 0A Hex
30 Hex Application-dependent
Y 01 Hex
YCbhCr
CMY(K) C 63 Hex Application-dependent
M 6D Hex
Y 79 Hex
K 6B Hex
34 Hex
4.1 Ci

51



a 4 12 2 = 2,2 1,2 1,2
b 4 :1:1 = 2,2 1,1 1,1
c 2:1:1 = 2,1 1,1 1,1
d 1:1:1 = 1,1 1,1 1,1
e 1:1:1:1 = 1,1 1,1 1,1 1,1
4
4.2
(bits)
Lf 16 8+3x Nf
P 8 8
Y 16 0 65535
X 16 1 65535
Nf 8 1,3,4
Ci 8 4.1
Hi 4 1,2,4
Vi 4 1,2,4
Tqi 8 0 3
4.2
1 Y Number of line 0 DNL
2 Y 0 2520 X Number of sample of line
4.2.12. SOS ;
1
S0S
4.5
Bit
16 16 8 8 8 4 4
| | ;
Component :
S0S Ls | Ns specification Ss | Se | Ah i Al
| | Parameters E
Csl|Tdl Tal |Cs2| Td2 Ta2 CsNs | TdNs | TaNs
Bit 4 4 st
8

4.5

52
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a Ls ; Scan header length
Ls
b Ns ; Number of image components in scan

¢ Csj ; Scan component selector

I Ci
1. Y - Cb - Cr

2.R - G - B

3.C oMY S K

d Tdj ; DC entropy coding table selector

j DC

e Taj ; AC entropy coding table selector

j AC

f Ss ; Start of spectral or predictor selection

" 0 ”
g Se ; End of spectral selection

" 63 ”
h Ah ; Successive approximation bit position high
LSB
i Al ; Successive approximation bit position low or point transform
LSB
4.3
(bits)
Ls 16 6+2x Ns
Ns 8 1,3,4
Csj 8 4.1
Td] 4 0,1
Ta 4 0,1
Ss 8 0
Se 8 63
Ah 4 0
Al 4 0

4.3
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4.2.13. DHT ;

1
DHT 4.6
Bitl6 16 4 4 8
| |
Symbol-length
DHT Lh Tc| Th| L1 |[L2 | eee L16 assignment
| | parameters
<— \ultiple(t=1..n : -
VL1 VL2:  VIL]V21iV22! V2,3 V16,1  'V16L16
4.6
2
a Lh ; Huffman table definition length
Lh
b Tc ; Table class
DC AC
¢ Th ; Huffman table identifier
Tc=0,Th=0 DC
Tc=1,Th=0 AC
Tc=0, Th=1 DC
Tc=1, Th=1 AC
d Li ; Number of Huffman codes of length i
i 1 16
e Vij ; Value associated with each Huffman code
3
DHT 1SO/1EC 10918-1 K3 K4
K5 K6
4
4.4
(bits) ) Lh n
n n DHT
Lh 16 243 17+ me
1=
Tc 4 0.1 e 16
Th 4 0,1 Li
Li 8 0 255 16
Vi, j 8 0_255 me = Lt
t=1
4.4
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4.2.14. DQT ;

1
DOT 4.7
Bitl6 16 4 4 8
I I
DQT Lq Pqg {Tg | Q0 |Q1L| = == === .- 062 | 063
l l
~<@— Multiple ( t=1...n) |
4.7
2
a Lg ; Quantization table definition length

Lg

b Pq ; Quantization table element precision

Qk k=0 63 8
¢ Tq ; Quantization table identifier
Pg =0, Tq =0 0
Pq =0, Tqg =1 1
Pg =0, Tq =2 2
Pq =0, Tq =3 3
d Qk ; Quantization table element
3
4.5
(bits)
n
Lq 16 2+ tz_l 65 + 64 x Pq(t)
Pg 4 0
Tq 4 0 3
0]¢ 8 1 255
4.5
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4.2.15. DNL ;

DNL

Bitl6

16

16

DNL

Ld

NL

4.8

DNL

4.8

a Ld ; Define number of lines segment length

Ld

b NL ; Number of lines

(bits)
Ld 16 4
NL 16 1 65535

4.6

56
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4.2.16. DRI

1
DRI
Bit16 16 16
| | |
DRI Lr Ri
| | |
4.9
2

4.9

a Lr ; Define restart interval segment length

Lr
b Ri ; Restart interval
MCU
3
(bits)
Lr 16 4
Ri 16 0 65535
4.7
4.2.17. RST ;
DRI

57
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4.2.18. APPn

APPOQ JFIF JPEG File
Interchange Format)
1
APPN 4.10
Bitl6é 16 8
| |
APPn Lp APL  y y e s APLp-2
I I
4.10
2
a Lp ; Application data segment length
Lp
b APi ; Application data byte
8
3
4.8
(bits)
Lp 16 2 65535
Api 8 0 255
4.8
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Appendix A ID

1: 30 ID
2000 7
NSK TIFF ID G/
ID 10
ASAH FM NYU FTSD
MAI NI CH | BARAKI SH CASI O
MAINI CH SH MOTSUKE CANONSALES
MAINCH JOMD KTEC
YOM UR SAI TAVASH SAKATAI NX
YCOM R - H KANAGAWASH SCREEN
YOM UR - N CH BANI PPO TCSH BA
YOM R - Q YAVANASH N KON
ni kkei -tyo S| ZUOKASH | BMIP
ni kkei - osk SH NVAl NSG
TOKYO CHUNI CH NEC
SANKEI - TYO HAVAVATSU NEC- ENG
SANKEI - OGA KANAZAWA PDI
NAI GAI TI ME NAGOYATI ME FUWI Fl LM
JAPANTI MES CHUBLKEI ZA FUWI TSU
HOOCH G FUSTNBUN FTS
OBA- HOUCH N TGATAN P MCS
N KKANKOGY KI'TAN HON
NI KKAN- TYO HOKKOKU
N KKAN- CBA FUKU SH NB
N KKAN- HKD KM FUKU
N KKAN- SBU | SESH NBUN
NI HONKOGYO KYOTO
SUPON CH / KOBE- DS
SUPONI - OGA NARASH NBU
SUPONI - SBU WKI SS
TOKYCSPORT SANYCH
DEMPA CHUKU
NHONNOGYO SHNNTHONK
RYCGDO NEWS SANTNCHUO!
RYCDO SAP YAVRAICH' S
KYCDO SEN TOKUSH MAS
KYCDG NGO SH KCKU
KYCDO CBA EH MVE- NP
KYCDG FLK KOCH PRESS
JI'JI PRESS N SH NI HON
JI JI - OBAKA SAGASH NBU
AFP- J1 JI NAGASAKI SH
NHK KUVAN CH
CBAKANI CH O TAGOUSI N
DCSHI N M YAN CH
HOKKAT TT ME M NAM N HO
MIROM' N OKTNAVATT M
TOUOUN PPO RYOUKYUSH N
DAl LYTOHX KYUSHUSPOR
| WATEN PPO AP
KAHOKU AFP
SAKI GAKE REUTER NPS
YAVAGATASH
FM NPO NSK
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Appendix B TC130 TIFF
TC130 TIFF/IT-P1

o ;
d;
254 d NewSubfileType :LONG : =0 Default = 0
256 m ImageWidth :LONG or SHORT : Pixels per line
257 m ImageLength :LONG or SHORT : Line in image
258 m BitsPerSample :SHORT :=8 8 8 8
259 d Compression :SHORT I Default=1
262 m Photometriclnterpretation :SHORT : =5:CMYK
270 o ImageDescription :ASCII : Picture Name
271 0 Make :ASCII : Vender Name
273 m StripOffsets :LONG or SHORT :
274 d Orientation :SHORT : =1 Default=1
277 m SamplesPerPixel :SHORT =4
278  d RowsPerStrip :LONG or SHORT : =2"-1 Default=2"-1
279 m  StripByteCounts :LONG or SHORT :
282 m  XResolution -RATIONAL . Resolution of the line
283 m YResolution :RATIONAL . Resolution of the breadth
284 d PlanarConfiguration :SHORT O Default=1
296 d ResolutionUnit :SHORT : =3:cm =2: Default=2
305 o Software tASCII : Program name
306 o DateTime tASCII : 20
315 0 Artist :ASCI1 :
332 d InkSet :SHORT : =1 Default=1
334 d NumberOflInks :SHORT : =4 Default=4
336 d DotRange :BYTE or SHORT : Default=0 255
33432 o Copyright :ASCI1 :
34029 o Colorcharacterization tASCII
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Appendix C NSK

2000 12 7
Revisionl.2

NSK
NSK 5 2
NSK TIFF Revisionl.2
4.2.1.
2
DOS
4.2.2.
2
DOS
5.1.1. 86
NSK TIFF
JBIG

NSK TIFF
NSK
81
8.3
2.1.2.2.
82
8.3
2.1.2.2.
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NSK

NSK

NSK TIFF

2000 7



Appendix D 2 NSK TIFF
1999 1 o

1999 6
1999 6

2000 2

2000 6
2000 6

1999 12
1999 9
2000 2
2000 2

2000 4
2000 4

2000 1
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2000 2

2000 3
2000 3
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Appendix E NSK TIFF

NSK TIFF

WG1

IPTC-NAA

TIFF Tag Image File Format

1994 2

W:WeG F:
W,F
W,F:1992 10
w
W
W
w
W,F
W:1993 5
W,F
W,F:1993 8
WGl 11993 6
W:1993 2
W
W:1993 2
w
W:1993 6
W,F
w

WG1 11993 7
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Jeff Stearns

KDD

W,F
W,Fz1993 9
W
W,F:-1992 11
W:1993 7
W
W
W
W,F
W:1993 12
W,F:-1993 8
W:1993 3 6
W ,F
W
W
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Appendix F NSK TIFF Revisionl.1

NSK TIFF
NSK TIFF Revisionl.1
95 1
96 6
IPTC IPTC
NSK TIFF
1997 11
NSK TIFF NSK
DPWG NSK TIFF
NSK
TIFF NSK TIFF NSK
NSK TIFF
NSK TIFF
1995 5 96 6 o
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NSK TIFF
1996 9 99 1 o

/ZMODEM 97 9
/ZMODEM 97 9
97 6
97 6
97 7

97 7

LAN/FTP

97 4
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97 8

LAN/FTP

96 10

/ZMODEM

97 6

97 8

97 3
97 3
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